

**S.C.15(06)2025 CIS 59 of 2025**

**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.2 dated 26-09-2025

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld P.P in-charge.

Both the accused persons are absent and has prayed for time to appear through their Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge Sri Amit Dutta has filed memo of appointment. Let it be kept in the record.

Heard. The prayer for time stands allowed but with a direction upon both the accused who remain present on the next date fixed without fail.

To 02-12-2025 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.  
D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.