

S.C.15(06)2025 CIS 59 of 2025

J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.3 dated 02-12-2025

Today is fixed for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

Out of 02 accused 01 Manu Mondal is present with her Ld advocate while rest 01 is absent and has prayed for time to appear.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

Heard. LD advocate for the accused submitted that given an opportunity he shall ensure presence of both the accused. Considering such I refrained from issuing W/A.

The Prayer seeking adjournment stands allowed.

To 30-01-2026 for opening case by the prosecution and consideration of charge.

Surety concerned to ensure his appearance.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.